

## **Guidelines to Participate in the Scientific Excursions**

- 1. **Eligibility Criteria**: Students enrolled in KAMP NASTA are eligible to participate in the Scientific Excursions.
- 2. **Nomination Process**: The nominations for the excursions will be done by the participating schools only. Schools are responsible for nominating interested students from their school/institution for the excursions.
- 3. **Nomination Procedure**: Schools can nominate the details of the interested students through the school login panel under the Excursions section.
- 4. **Contact for Nomination**: Students interested in participating in the Scientific Excursions should get in touch with their respective school teacher or KAMP-Nodal Officer to express their interest and get nominated.
- 5. **Sponsorship for National and State Toppers**: The KAMP Scientific Excursion is sponsored exclusively for the National and State Toppers of NASTA. They can find detailed guidelines by clicking on a link provided on the website.
- 6. **Self-Sponsored Participation**: Now the participants of KAMP NASTA also have an opportunity to join the excursions. They can nominate their names for the planned excursions through their school. However, in such cases, travel and logistics will be self-sponsored by the respective school or student.
- 7. **Safety Protocols**: For the safety of students during the Scientific Excursions, the following safety protocols will be strictly adhered to:
  - Supervision: The KAMP-nodal officer or at least one teacher from the participating school
    will accompany the students throughout the entire duration of the excursion. Their role will
    be to provide guidance, and support, and ensure the well-being of the students.
  - 2. **Medical Information**: Participants will be asked to provide any relevant medical information or special health considerations. This will help the accompanying teachers and excursion organizers to take appropriate measures in case of any medical emergencies.
  - 3. **Parental Consent**: Prior to the excursion, parents or guardians of the participating students will be required to provide written consent for their child's participation in the Scientific Excursion.
  - 4. **Photo I.D. Requirement**: All participating students are required to bring a valid Photo I.D. for attendance and entry to the venue during the Scientific Excursion. The Photo I.D. will be used for identification purposes and to ensure the security of all participants.

**Important Note:** Due to the limited availability of seats, only KAMP NASTA students can Register for the Outreach Activities. If you wish to know more about enrolment in KAMP-NASTA, please visit <a href="https://kamp.res.in/StudentRegistrationNew/index">https://kamp.res.in/StudentRegistrationNew/index</a>.

In case of any queries regarding the excursion, kindly write us at: <a href="mailto:kampjsc@kamp.res.in">kampjsc@kamp.res.in</a> or call us: +91-9599576228, +91-9289359694, WhatsApp No.: +91-9717435123

Disclaimer: The Scientific Excursion organized by KAMP is exclusively for participants of KAMP – NASTA, and there is no additional fee or any charges imposed by KAMP or the prestigious labs/research organizations involved. We would like to emphasize that KAMP does not endorse or authorize any party to collect fees from schools, students, or parents in connection with the Scientific Excursion. If anyone seeks any kind of fee for participation, KAMP shall not be responsible for such actions. Any updates or relevant information regarding the excursion will be communicated directly through official KAMP channels and the KAMP – NASTA website. Participants are encouraged to verify the authenticity of any communication related to the excursion and promptly report any suspicious or unauthorized activities to KAMP.